Quick Installation Guide
AAT4PT041AE201603
For HOERBIGER Laser Gas Regulator with Piezo-Control
Series PRE-4 Analog und EtherCAT
Manufacturer:
HOERBIGER Automatisierungstechnik GmbH
Suedliche Roemerstr. 15
86972 Altenstadt, Deutschland

not replace the original operating manual.
Main components
Type Code
LGR 3V A 00
Laser Gas Regulator
2V = 2 selection valves
3V = 3 selection valves
A = analog
00 = voltage 0
D = digital
E = Ethercat
GENERAL INFORMATION
Laser Gas Regulators, Quick Installation Guide
Concept
Laser Gas Regulators made by HOERBIGER
are electronically controlled proportional
pressure control valves with maximum three
integrated gas selection valves. The control
and selection valves as well as the control
and communications electronics form a
compact unit.
Intended Use
The Laser Gas Regulator may only be
operated with the process gases defined in
the data sheet.The laser gas regulator must
be operated only with dry, dust and particle
free, pure gases. Measures see chapter 3.4.1
Technical requirements
The Laser Gas Regulator must not be
modified or changed in any other manner.
00 30 S___ A1
2V = 2 selection valves
3V = 3 selection valves
00 = voltage 0-10 V
E = Ethercat
30 = max. pressure range (bar)
S__ = special version with current number
A1 = series designation
1 Electrical terminal X1 M12x1
2 Electrical terminal X2 M12x1
3 Electrical terminal X3 M12x1
4 Nameplate
5 Outlet G¼“
6 Attachment
7 Pilot Pressure
8 Gas 1 port G
9 Gas 2 port G
10
Gas 3 port G